COMMISSION

May 18, 2021 Enforcement File: 2018-162 FSJ

Canadian Natural Resources Limited

2100-855-2" Street, SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4J8

Attention: Mr. Nelson Lord, Lead Regulatory Coordinator

Re: General Order 2018-019

Dear Mr. Lord,

On November 6, 2018, the BC Oil and Gas Commission (Commission) issued General
Order 2018-019 to Canadian Natural Resources Limited.

Canadian Natural Resources Limited has satisfied all the requirements of the Order

Please be advised that pursuant to section 49(8) of the Oil and Gas Activities Act,
General Order 2018-019 is hereby terminated.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the
Commission.

Sincerely,

Patrick Smook
Executive Director, Compliance and Enforcement
BC Oil and Gas Commission
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COMMISSION

GENERAL ORDER 2018-019
Section 49 Oil and Gas Activities Act

Issued to:

Canadian Natural Resources Limited
2100, 855-2" Street S.W.
Calgary Alberta T2P 4J8

Attention: Mr. Bill Clapperton, V.P. Regulatory, Stakeholder and Environmental Affairs
Order:

Pursuant to section 49(1)(d) of the Oil and Gas Activities Act (the Act), I, Patrick Smook, order
that Canadian Natural Resources Limited (CNRL) must:

1. For each well listed on the attached Schedule A that has been suspended in
accordance with section 25(5) of the Drilling and Production Regulation (DPR),
submit a well suspension report to the Oil and Gas Commission (Commission) via
the eSubmission portal by November 30, 2018.

2. For each well listed on the attached Schedule A that has not been suspended in
accordance with section 25(5) of the DPR, suspend, reactivate or abandon the well by
April 30, 20109.

3. For each well suspended as required under item 2, submit a well suspension report to
the Commission via the eSubmission portal within 30 days of the suspension.

Conditions:

A. This order shall remain in effect until amended or terminated in whole or in part by the
Commission.

Reasons:
I make this Order for the following reasons:

i. CNRL is the permit holder of each of the wells listed in the attached Schedule A.

il. On February 27, 2018 and April 11, 2018, CNRL submitted to the Commission
timelines and plans to suspend, reactivate or abandon the inactive wells on the attached
Schedule A. To date CNRL has failed to complete the work within the submitted
timelines.
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iii. Section 25(5) of the DPR requires a well permit holder of an inactive well to suspend
the well in a manner that ensures the ongoing integrity of the well, within 60 days of
the well becoming inactive.

iv. Section 25(3) of the DPR requires a well permit holder of an inactive well to submit a
report to the Commission within 30 days of the suspension of a well.

V. A search of Commission records indicates that CNRL has not submitted suspension
reports for the wells listed on the attached Schedule A as required under section 25(3)
of the DPR.

Vi. I am of the opinion that CNRL is not in compliance with section 25 of the DPR.

Review and Appeal:

CNRL may request a review of this order under section 70 of the Act by submitting a request for
review to ogc.determinationreviews@bcogc.ca.

CNRL may appeal this order to the Qil and Gas Appeal Tribunal under section 72 of the Act.
The process for appeals may be found at www.ogat.gov.bc.ca and a notice of appeal may be sent
to the Oil and Gas Appeal Tribunal at:

Oil and Gas Appeal Tribunal
PO Box 9425 Stn Prov Govt
Victoria, BC, V8W 9V1

Patrick Smook
Director, Compliance and Enforcement
Oil and Gas Commission

DATED AT Fort St. John, in the Province of British Columbia, this 6th day of November, 2018.
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General Order 2018-019 Schedule A

WA Well Name
1335 CNRL SIKANNI B- 043-B/094-G-07
1718 CNRL ET AL PEEJAY D- 026-E/094-A-16
3602 CNRL VELMA B- 010-E/094-H-08
4859 CNRL ET AL DAHL B- 004-E/094-H-09
5047 CNRL ET AL MONIAS 07-17-082-21
5530 CNRL ET AL WILLOW B- 088-A/094-H-02
6777 CNRL ET AL MICA 10-18-081-13
6842 CNRL ET AL MILLIGAN C- 085-G/094-H-02
7004 CNRL JEDNEY A- 007-K/094-G-08
7926 CNRL W BULLMOOSE D- 083-G/093-P-04
8577 CNRL ET AL HZ BOULDER C- 039-J/093-0-08
8881 CNRL HIGHWAY C- 091-J/094-B-16
9033 CNRL ET AL MURRAY C- 055-1/093-I-14
9297 CNRL ET AL BOUNDARY 12-17-085-13
9401 CNRL ET AL MUSKRAT 07-13-087-18
9485 CNRL ET AL HZ BUICK C-B006-A/094-A-14
10042 CNRL HZ JEDNEY D- 001-L/094-G-08
10257 | CNRL HZ JEDNEY B- 074-E/094-G-08
11275 | CNRL ET AL MURRAY C-A043-1/093-1-14
11500 CNRL LAPP C- 049-C/094-H-10
12606 | CNRL VELMA D- 014-H/094-H-07
13604 CNRL LADYFERN C- 089-A/094-H-01
13832 | CNRL ET AL MURRAY C-B043-1/093-1-14
14319 CNRL ADSETT B- 082-G/094-J-02
14721 CNRL HZ HELMET C- 087-E/094-P-01
15381 | CNRL HZ HELMET A- 077-F/094-P-15
15503 | CNRL BUICK D- 026-A/094-A-14
16327 | CNRL ET AL HZ RED DEER D-A041-E/093-1-09
17824 CNRL OJAY B- 093-D/093-1-16
18231 | CNRL HZ HELMET C-A087-E/094-P-01
19380 | CNRL BEG A- 048-G/094-G-01
19610 CNRL HZ W BULLMOOSE D-A083-G/093-P-04
19726 | CNRL ET AL MONIAS 13-35-082-21
20743 | CNRL GREEN C- 077-A/094-G-10

21250

CNRL OJAY D- 059-C/093-I-16
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